SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27219/2024 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2024 in WP(C) No. 1410/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New **Delhil**

SHIV SAI INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 77(2), NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manas Shankar Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shouryendu Ray, Adv. Mrs. Vatsala Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Yashendra, Adv. Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent.

Issue notice on interim prayers also.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11448/2024 and connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**